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VALVES-FLUID OR PNEUMATIC

VALVES-PNEUMATIC

VALVES-FLUIDMISCELLANEOUS MECHANICALFILTERS RESTRICTORS

FLOW REGULATORS

SENSORSHEAT EXCHANGERS

OVERRIDE.
WHICH MAY BE USED FOR MANUAL
DESIGNATES A POSITION INDICATOR
CONNECTION WITH A VALVE SYMBOL,
MANUAL CONTROL - WHEN USED IN

AIR TO FLUID
SCREEN

AIR TO AIR
SCREEN

WITH CAP
CHARGING

RELIEF

CHECK

MODULATING
TWO PORTED-

THERMOSTAT

POSITION (MANUAL)
TWO PORTED-TWO

SHUTTLE

SELECTOR (TYP)
THREE POSITION
FOUR PORTED-

LINKAGE CONNECTION

COUNTER-CLOCKWISE ARROW
WHEN ACTIVATED UNLESS INDICATED BY A
VALVES ROTATE 90 CLOCKWISE TO OPEN

POSITION*
FOUR PORTED-TWO

POSITION*
THREE PORTED-TWO

CLOSEDOPEN

POSITION (MANUAL)
TWO PORTED-TWO

ACTUATOR WHICH MAY BE USED FOR MANUAL OVERRIDE.
WITH A VALVE SYMBOL, DESIGNATES A POSITION
MANUAL CONTROL - WHEN USED IN CONNECTION

ENGAGEDDISENGAGED

SPRING

GEAR BOX

CLUTCH

SEALED PLUG
CAP OR

FUSE
FLUID

SIMPLE SWIVEL
DISCONNECT OR

TRANSFER CYLINDER
ACCUMULATOR OR

DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE

SENSOR
PRESSURE

SENSOR
TEMPERATURE

TWO WAY

ONE WAY

OF ARROW)
DIRECTION
REDUCED IN
(PRESSURE IS
PRESSURE REDUCER

CHECKED

ONE WAY

TWO WAY

AIR TO AIR
COIL

AIR CLEANER

INDICATOR
PRESSURE (POP-UP)
DIFFERENTIAL
BYPASS WITH

BYPASS

DRAIN PLUG
WITH MAGNETIC
NON-BYPASS

NON-BYPASS

B

B

–
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GATE
EQUIVALENCE

100
010
001
111

X
B

A

DIFFERENTIALINTEGRATING

LO STATE (A B)
INPUTS ARE THE SAME I.E. ALL HI OR ALL
ASSUMES THE HI STATE ONLY WHEN ALL OF THE
THE OUTPUT OF AN EQUIVALENCE GATE

X

EQUIVALENCE GATE

B

A

SIGNAL SUMMING POINT

THERE IS ONLY ONE SWITCHED INPUT.
THE INPUTS MAY BE VOLTAGE OR GROUND. USUALLY

DE-ENERGIZED
SHOWN

(LOGIC 1)
SIGNAL

ACTIVATING

INPUT 2INPUT 1

OUTPUT

LOGIC OR SOLID STATE SWITCH

LRU X

OUTPUT

BUS X BUS X/WORD X/BIT X

SIGNAL NAME 3
SIGNAL NAME 2
SIGNAL NAME 1

X
X
X

5 VDC = 1
28 VDC = 1

GND = 1

EXAMPLE:LOGIC REPRESENTATION

SIGNAL, AS SHOWN IN THE EXAMPLE FOLLOWING:
LEVEL AND/OR THE SOFTWARE BUS/WORD/BIT
THE SIGNAL NAME AND THE HARDWARE ACTIVE
TO THE LOGIC FUNCTION. THE SCHEMATIC SHOWS
LOGIC 1 SIGNAL IS ASSERTED (ACTIVE) IS ARBITRARY
SIGNAL IS THE LOGIC 1 (TRUE) STATE. HOW THE
LOGIC. ON FUNCTIONAL LOGIC THE NAME OF THE
SCHEMATICS ARE DRAWN USING FUNCTIONAL

DETAIL IDENTIFICATION

SEE DETAIL FOR

LOCATION IDENTIFIER
ALPHANUMERIC

XX-XX-XX
NAME
BUS

TITLE (AXX)
BREAKER
CIRCUIT
CXXX

CIRCUIT BREAKER

LIGHTPLATE

POWER APPLICATION
DETECTOR WILL BE LOGIC 0 UPON
SHOWN - OUTPUT OF PROXIMITY
TARGET NEAR IN CONDITION

POWER APPLICATION
DETECTOR WILL BE LOGIC 1 UPON
SHOWN - OUTPUT OF PROXIMITY
TARGET FAR IN CONDITION

PROXIMITY SENSOR

BLUE (LO)
RED (HI)

BLUE (LO)
RED (HI)

THERMAL RESISTOR

THERMAL DEVICES

THERMAL SWITCH
TEMPERATURE ACTUATED
NORMALLY CLOSED

REVERSE DIRECTION OR ARROW.
(SHOWN) OR DROP-OUT WITH
DELAY IN SECONDS FOR PULL-IN
TIME DELAY RELAY COIL WITH

D
/
T

MEASURED IN SECONDS.
IN-LINE TIME DELAYX SEC

INFORMATION.
INCORPORATION DATES AND CONFIGURATION
*SEE THE MODIFICATION INDEX FOR

(SEE INTRODUCTION PAGE 1).*
INTO THE MANUAL AT CUSTOMER REQUEST
CUSTOMER ORIGINATED MATERIAL INCORPORATED

REQUEST.*
"FINAL" CONFIGURATION, ACCORDING TO CUSTOMER
THIS SCHEMATIC IN EITHER THE "DUAL" OR THE
THE FLAGNOTE HAS BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THE SERVICE BULLETIN LISTED ADJACENT TO

REFERENCE TO HOME SCHEMATIC.
LRU SHOWN INCOMPLETE (WITH
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

XX-XX-XX

IN DIFFERENT CHAPTER/SECTION).
REFERENCE TO HOME SCHEMATIC
LRU SHOWN INTERFACING (WITH
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

COMPONENT BORDERS.
PROVISIONAL LRU

LRU/COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION

XX-XX-XX

LRU SHOWN COMPLETE
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

(NON-LRU)
PANEL COMPONENT BORDER

INVERTINGNON-INVERTING

LOGIC ELEMENT DEFINITION

MATHEMATICAL SYMBOLS

SYNCHRO

AMPLIFIERS

INPUT ASSUMES THE HI STATE (A*B)
THE HI STATE IF ONLY ONE
OUTPUT OF "XOR GATE" ASSUMES

INPUTS ASSUME THE LO STATE (A*B)
THE HI STATE ONLY IF ALL THE
OUTPUT OF "NOR GATE" ASSUMES

INPUTS ASSUME THE HI STATE (A*B)
THE HI STATE ONLY IF ALL THE
OUTPUT OF "AND GATE" ASSUMES

OR (A+B)
INPUTS ASSUME THE LO STATE (A*B)
THE HI STATE IF ANY OF THE
OUTPUT OF "NAND GATE" ASSUMES

INPUTS ASSUME THE HI STATE (A+B)
THE HI STATE IF ONE OR MORE OF THE
OUTPUT OF "OR GATE" ASSUMES

(XOR)
OR GATE

EXCLUSIVE

LOGIC SYMBOLS

C
H
Z
Y
X

XX

RS (RESOLVER)

TX (TORQUE TRANSMITTER)

TR (TORQUE RECEIVER)

TDX (TORQUE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITTER)

TDR (TORQUE DIFFERENTIAL RECEIVER)

CX (CONTROL TRANSMITTER)

CT (CONTROL TRANSFORMER)

CDX (CONTROL DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITTER)

SIGMA: SUMMATION

DELTA: DIFFERENCE OR DIFFERENTIAL

(ANGLE OF ATTACK)
BETA: DIRECTION ANGLE WITH Y-AXIS

(ANGLE OF ATTACK)
ALPHA: DIRECTION ANGLE WITH X-AXIS

OR EQUAL TO
GREATER THAN

GREATER THAN

EQUAL TO
LESS THAN OR

LESS THAN

EXCLUSIVE OR GATE

NOR GATE

OR GATE

NAND GATE

AND GATE

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

EQUIVALENT LOGIC FUNCTIONS

OR/NOR GATESAND/NAND GATES

NAND

NAND

NAND

AND

AND

AND

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A
NOR

OR

OR

OR

NOR

NOR

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

XBA

TRUTH TABLE

0
1
1
0

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

1
1
1
0

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

1
0
1
1

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

0
1
1
1

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

1
0
0
0

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

0
1
0
0

0
1
0
1

0
0
1
1

000
010
001
111

–
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E

B

Y

C

D

A

X

118’-10"
28’-10"
72’-4"
97’-5"
46’-6"
84’-8"
109’-10"
FEET

Y
X
E
D
C
B
A
DIM.

TYPICAL TURN GEOMETRY

MIN. WIDTH FOR 180 TURN
MINIMUM TURN CENTER
NOSE GEAR CLEARANCE
TAIL TIP CLEARANCE
WING GEAR CLEARANCE
NOSE CLEARANCE
WING TIP CLEARANCE
PARAMETERS

SLOW CONTINOUS TURNING
FOR MINIMUM TURNING RADIUS
THEORETICAL CENTER OF TURN

ANGLE (TYP)
STEERING
65 MAX

90

(767-300) 109’-10"
(767-200) 99’-9"

(767-300) 178’-1"
(767-200) 157’-0"

25’-8"

1

50’-10"
52’-10"/

(767-300) 180’-3"
(767-200) 159’-2"
(767-300) 176’-1"
(767-200) 156’-0"

(767-300) 74’-8"
(767-200) 64’-7"14’-11"

81"/69"

17’-9"

1

1

THIS DIMENSION VARIES WITH THE CENTER OF GRAVITY & WEIGHT OF AIRPLANE1

18’-3"/16’-3"

1 43"/34"

1

30’-6"

61’-1"

156’-1"

–

801

767-200/300 SYSTEM SCHEMATIC MANUAL

D280T232

767 CONFIGURATION 00-06-10

Page 101

Jan 21/2005

050-099

BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright # - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.



(767-300)

ANGLE (TYP)
STEERING
658 MAX

156’-1"

52’-10"

109’-10" 7’-6"

178’-1"

74’-8"

176’-1"

180’-3"

30’-6"

61’-1"

1

43" 1
1 THIS DIMENSION VARIES WITH THE CENTER OF GRAVITY & WEIGHT OF AIRPLANE

1

1

17’-9"

81"

14’-11"

NOSE GEAR CLEARANCE

1

25’-8"

SLOW CONTINOUS TURNING
FOR MINIMUM TURNING RADIUS
THEORETICAL CENTER OF TURN

PARAMETERS
WING TIP CLEARANCE
NOSE CLEARANCE
WING GEAR CLEARANCE
TAIL TIP CLEARANCE

MINIMUM TURN CENTER
MIN. WIDTH FOR 180 TURN

TYPICAL TURN GEOMETRY

DIM.
A
B
C
D
E
X
Y

FEET
110’-5"
94’-1"
46’-6"
106’-6"
80’-0"
28’-10"
124’-1"

X

A

D

C

Y

B

E

18’-3"

-B
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99 R

96.8 R

TOP OF FLOOR

O
BL

320
WL

124
WL

107
WL

200
WL

221
WL

VIEW NOT TO SCALE)
(BETWEEN STA 415 & STA 1321

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

203
WL

COMPARTMENT
AFT CARGO

DECK
FLT

SECTION 41 SECTION 43 SECTION 45

WINDOW AT WL 240.2
45 PLS EACH SIDE

10X14 WINDOWS

SECTION 46
PRESSURE BLUKHEAD

BKHD
RS
FIN

BKHD
RS
FIN

FIREWALL

POINT
HINGE
STABILIZER

BULKHEAD
PIVOT

1805
STA

WING/BODY FAIRING
SECTION 49BAY

EE
MAIN

COMPARTMENT
FORWARD CARGO

WHEEL WELL
NOSE

BKHD
FS

BKHD
RS

BKHD
WW

200
WL

BODY STATIONS

24.9
98.6

169.6
206.3

308

7.4
26.9
51.3
62.5

93.3

446

FRONT SPAR

AUXILIARY SPAR

REAR SPAR

RUDDER HINGE

BODY CONTOUR

LEFT HAND SIDE VIEW
RUDDER STATIONS FIN

VERTICAL STABILIZER AND

365.5

1952
STA

1843
STA

355
STA

1725
STA

1654
STA

1582
STA

1510
STA

1809
STA

143
WL

126
WL

1065
STA

955
STA

1439
STA

1404
STA

1308
STA

1249
STA

1089
STA

1081
STA

871
STA

786
STA

738
STA

644
STA

577
STA

434
STA

317
STA

246
STA

126
STA

92
STA

208
STA

287
STA

168
STA

132
STA

58
STA
RUD

58
STA
FIN

0
STA
RUD

0
STA
FIN

299
WL

356
STA
RUD

400
STA
FIN

13
FSS

19
FSS

39
FSS

92
FSS

145
FSS

195
FSS

271
FSS

296
FSS

371
FSS

417
FSS

656
WL

1909
STA

2002
STA

–
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335
STA
ELEV

15.6

80.8

105.7

154.3

260.8

182.5

3.9

13.6
34.5

45.6
65.2

113
HSBL

0
HSBL

286
STA
ELEV

237
STA
ELEV

188
STA
ELEV

139
STA
ELEV

90
STA
ELEV

48
STA
ELEV 0

STA
ELEV

1885
STA

1624
STA

369
HSBL

336
HSBL

314
HSBL

287.0

AUXILIARY SPAR

FRONT SPAR

REAR SPAR

ELEVATOR HINGE

BODY CONTOUR

42
HSBL

125.7

295.2

337.3

376.2

419.8

455.7

TRAILING EDGE
INBOARD AILERON

289
WBL

355
WBL

SUPPORT BEAM
LANDING GEAR

TRAILING EDGE
INBOARD FLAT

ENGINE COWL

TRAILING EDGE
OUTBOARD FLAP

ELEVATOR STATIONS
HORIZONTAL STABILIZER ANDREAR SPAR

TRAILING EDGE
OUTBOARD AILERON

711
WBL

935
WBL

90.0

32.8

54.8

631

1075
STA

990
STA

LEADING EDGE

OUTBOARD FRONT SPAR

344
STA

310
WBL

INBOARD FRONT SPAR

226
STA

96
WBL

0
WBL

WING STATIONS

AFT ENGINE MOUNT

100
NWL

FORWARD ENGINE MOUNT

NACELLE STRUT

UPPER LINK
BULKHEAD FITTING
AFT STRUT

DIAGONAL BRACE

168
NWL

1 ENGINE AND NACELLE STATIONS

1
DETAILS OF ENGINE STATIONS
REFER TO 71-00-00 FOR

–
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(767-300)

744
STA

1168
STA

+68

654
STA

SECTION 48

-300
132"

+132

1197
STA

1197
STA

+52

1197
STA

548
STA

-300
121"

654
STA

654
STA

+121
BKHD
FS

99 R

96.8 R

TOP OF FLOOR

O
BL

320
WL

124
WL

107
WL

200
WL

221
WL

VIEW NOT TO SCALE)
(BETWEEN STA 415 & STA 1321

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

203
WL

COMPARTMENT
AFT CARGO

DECK
FLT

SECTION 41 SECTION 43 SECTION 45

WINDOW AT WL 240.2
50 PLS EACH SIDE

10X14 WINDOWS

SECTION 46

PRESSURE BLUKHEAD

BKHD
RS
FIN

BKHD
RS
FIN

FIREWALL

POINT
HINGE
STABILIZER

BULKHEAD
PIVOT

1805
STA

WING/BODY FAIRING
SECTION 49BAY

EE
MAIN

COMPARTMENT
FORWARD CARGO

WHEEL WELL
NOSE

BKHD
FS

BKHD
RS

BKHD
WW

200
WL

BODY STATIONS

24.9
98.6

169.6
206.3

308

7.4
26.9
51.3
62.5

93.3

446

FRONT SPAR

AUXILIARY SPAR

REAR SPAR

RUDDER HINGE

BODY CONTOUR

LEFT HAND SIDE VIEW
RUDDER STATIONS FIN

VERTICAL STABILIZER AND

365.5

1952
STA

1843
STA

355
STA

1725
STA

1654
STA

1582
STA

1510
STA

1809
STA

143
WL

126
WL

1065
STA

955
STA

1439
STA

1404
STA

1308
STA

1089
STA

1081
STA

871
STA

786
STA

644
STA

434
STA

317
STA

246
STA

126
STA

92
STA

208
STA

287
STA

168
STA

132
STA

58
STA
RUD

58
STA
FIN

0
STA
RUD

0
STA
FIN

299
WL

356
STA
RUD

400
STA
FIN

13
FSS

19
FSS

39
FSS

92
FSS

145
FSS

195
FSS

271
FSS

296
FSS

371
FSS

417
FSS

656
WL

1909
STA

2002
STA

-A
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335
STA
ELEV

15.6

80.8

105.7

154.3

260.8

182.5

3.9

13.6
34.5

45.6
65.2

113
HSBL

0
HSBL

286
STA
ELEV

237
STA
ELEV

188
STA
ELEV

139
STA
ELEV

90
STA
ELEV

48
STA
ELEV 0

STA
ELEV

1885
STA

1624
STA

369
HSBL

336
HSBL

314
HSBL

287.0

AUXILIARY SPAR

FRONT SPAR

REAR SPAR

ELEVATOR HINGE

BODY CONTOUR

42
HSBL

125.7

295.2

337.3

376.2

419.8

455.7

TRAILING EDGE
INBOARD AILERON

289
WBL

355
WBL

SUPPORT BEAM
LANDING GEAR

TRAILING EDGE
INBOARD FLAT

ENGINE COWL

TRAILING EDGE
OUTBOARD FLAP

ELEVATOR STATIONS
HORIZONTAL STABILIZER ANDREAR SPAR

TRAILING EDGE
OUTBOARD AILERON

711
WBL

935
WBL

90.0

32.8

54.8

631

1075
STA

990
STA

LEADING EDGE

OUTBOARD FRONT SPAR

344
STA

310
WBL

INBOARD FRONT SPAR

226
STA

96
WBL

0
WBL

WING STATIONS

AFT ENGINE MOUNT

100
NWL

FORWARD ENGINE MOUNT

NACELLE STRUT

UPPER LINK
BULKHEAD FITTING
AFT STRUT

DIAGONAL BRACE

168
NWL

1 ENGINE AND NACELLE STATIONS

1
DETAILS OF ENGINE STATIONS
REFER TO 71-00-00 FOR

–
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FIRST OFFICER INSTRUMENT

WL 100

WL 150

WL 200

WL 250

WL 300

P29
P54
P51

P30
P23
P40

P32
P31

P50
P57
P33,34
P36,37
P50 P19

P24,P35
P43 P45

P60

P56

P49
P44
P27,P39

P22
P59

P25P58

P70,71
P64

RBL 90
RBL 60
RBL 30
BL 0

LBL 30
LBL 60
LBL 90

P50
P51
P54
P29

P37
P32
P30,P34

P36
P31

P19
P57

P43
P35
P24

P45
P60

P71
P58
P56

P25
P70
P64

P39
P27
P44

P49

P22

P59

P28

P1
P2
P3
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P13
P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P21
P22
P23
P24
P25
P27
P28
P29
P30
P31

CAPTAINS INSTRUMENT
EICAS DISPLAY

CAPTAINS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT (FWD)

PILOTS’ OVERHEAD
MAIN POWER DISTRIBUTION
GLARESHIELD
AFT PILOTS CONTROL STAND
FWD ELECTRICAL CONTROL STAND
QUADRANT STAND
OVERHEAD CIRCUIT BREAKER

FWD LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION

FIRST OFFICERS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT (FWD)
CAPTAINS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT
FIRST OFFICERS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT
FIRST OBSERVER CONSOLE
SECOND OBSERVER

FUELING CONTROL

FWD ATTENDANT
AFT ATTENDANT
NOSE GEAR LANDING/TAXI LIGHTS XFMR
FWD COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING CONTROL
AFT LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION
AFT COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING CONTROL

RIGHT GENERATOR POWER

MASTER DIM & TEST P.C. CARD FILE
EXTERNAL POWER RECEPTACLE
LEFT GENERATOR POWER

P32
P33
P34
P35
P36
P37
P39
P40
P41
P43
P44
P45
P49
P50
P51
P54
P55
P56
P57
P58
P59
P60
P61
P64
P70
P71

RIGHT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

FWD MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
APU EXTERNAL POWER
FWD COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS
LEFT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

REFUELING AUXILIARY RELAY

AFT COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS
APU FIRE SHUTDOWN
RIGHT FUELING (OPTIONAL RIGHT WING)
EXTERNAL FWD CARGO DOOR CONTROL
EXTERNAL AFT CARGO DOOR CONTROL

MID ATTENDANT (GALLEY)

APU AUXILIARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS CARD FILE
WARNING ELECTRONICS UNIT
FIRE DETECTION CARD FILE
CENTER GLARESHIELD
RIGHT WHEEL WELL SERVICE
FWD ATTENDANT (GALLEY)

AFT ATTENDANT (GALLEY)
BRAKE COOLING CONTROL (WHEN INSTALLED)
RIGHT SIDE PANEL
MID ATTENDANT OVHD PANEL
LEFT OFF-WING ESC SYSTEM
RIGHT OFF-WING ESC SYSTEM

P17

P15

P13

-1
P1

-2
P1 P1-3 P2 P3-1

-2
P3

-3
P3

P9

P10

P8

P14

P16

-1
-2
-3
-4
-5

-6

P6

P5

P11-1

P11-2

P11-3

P11-4

P11-5

P11-6

P61

P7P7 P55

P18

P81

P6

FLIGHT DECK AREA
AFT WALL

100
STA

200
STA

300
STA

400
STA

500
STA

600
STA

700
STA

800
STA

900
STA

1000
STA

1100
STA

1200
STA

1300
STA

1400
STA

1500
STA

1600
STA

1700
STA

1800
STA

1900
STA

–
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E2-3

E1 LEFT-MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

E1-1 CONTROLS
E1-2
E1-3
E1-4
E1-5
E1-6

ELECTRICAL

INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT

FLIGHT CONTROLS-LEFT
FLIGHT CONTROLS-CENTER
FLIGHT CONTROLS-RIGHT

E2 RIGHT-MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

E2-1
E2-2

E6 AFT EQUIPMENT CENTER

E2-4
E2-5
E2-6

CONTROLS

ELECTRICAL

FLIGHT MANAGEMENT
FLIGHT MANAGEMENT

COMMUNICATION AUDIO
HIGH FREQUENCY

E3 FWD EQUIPMENT CENTER RIGHT

E3-1
E3-2
E3-3

ENVIROMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER UNIT & INVERTER
BATTERY CHARGER

E5 MID EQUIPMENT CENTER

E5-1

(PROVISIONAL)
RANGE RADIO ALTIMETER
AUTOMATIC DIRECTION FINDER & LOW

(PROVISIONAL)
E5-2
E5-3

SYSTEM (EICAS)
E8 ENGINE INDICATION AND CREW ALERTING

E6-1

E6-2
BATTERY CHARGER
AUXILIARY POWER UNIT.CONTROL &

TIFIER UNIT (OPTIONAL)
AUXILIARY POWER UNIT TRANSFORMER REC-

E7 VOICE AND FLIGHT RECORDER ASSEMBLY

EQUIPMENT CENTER
E6 AFT

AFT CARGO DOOR

FWD CARGO DOOR

BAT
APU

E6-1

E6-2

E5-1

E5-2

E5-3

EQUIPMENT CENTER
E5 MID

E7

E7 EQUIPMENT CENTER

E3
E2

E1
E8

WHEEL WELL
NOSE GEAR

MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

FORWARD EQUIPMENT CENTER

FWD

FWD

P29

P54

P51

P50

P37

P32

E2-1

E2-2

E2-3

E2-4

E2-5

E2-6

P34

P33

E3-2

E3-1

E8

P36

P31

E1-1

E1-2

E1-3

E1-4

E1-5

E1-6

FOWARD AND MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTERS

–
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(767-300)

-300

132’

+132
1197
STA

1197
STA

-300

121’

+121
654
STA

654
STA

FIRST OFFICER INSTRUMENT

WL 100

WL 150

WL 200

WL 250

WL 300

P29
P54
P51

P30
P23
P40

P32
P31

P50
P57
P33,34
P36,37
P50 P19

P24,P35
P43 P45

P60

P56

P49
P44
P27,P39

P22
P59

P25P58

P70,71
P64

RBL 90
RBL 60
RBL 30
BL 0

LBL 30
LBL 60
LBL 90

P50
P51
P54
P29

P37
P32
P30,P34

P36
P31

P19
P57

P43
P35
P24

P45
P60

P71
P58
P56

P25
P70
P64

P39
P27
P44

P49

P22

P59

P28

P1
P2
P3
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P13
P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P21
P22
P23
P24
P25
P27
P28
P29
P30
P31

CAPTAINS INSTRUMENT
EICAS DISPLAY

CAPTAINS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT (FWD)

PILOTS’ OVERHEAD
MAIN POWER DISTRIBUTION
GLARESHIELD
AFT PILOTS CONTROL STAND
FWD ELECTRICAL CONTROL STAND
QUADRANT STAND
OVERHEAD CIRCUIT BREAKER

FWD LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION

FIRST OFFICERS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT (FWD)
CAPTAINS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT
FIRST OFFICERS AUXILIARY INSTRUMENT
FIRST OBSERVER CONSOLE
SECOND OBSERVER

FUELING CONTROL

FWD ATTENDANT
AFT ATTENDANT
NOSE GEAR LANDING/TAXI LIGHTS XFMR
FWD COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING CONTROL
AFT LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION
AFT COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING CONTROL

RIGHT GENERATOR POWER

MASTER DIM & TEST P.C. CARD FILE
EXTERNAL POWER RECEPTACLE
LEFT GENERATOR POWER

P32
P33
P34
P35
P36
P37
P39
P40
P41
P43
P44
P45
P49
P50
P51
P54
P55
P56
P57
P58
P59
P60
P61
P64
P70
P71

RIGHT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

FWD MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
APU EXTERNAL POWER
FWD COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS
LEFT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

REFUELING AUXILIARY RELAY

AFT COMPARTMENT CARGO HANDLING ACCESS
APU FIRE SHUTDOWN
RIGHT FUELING (OPTIONAL RIGHT WING)
EXTERNAL FWD CARGO DOOR CONTROL
EXTERNAL AFT CARGO DOOR CONTROL

MID ATTENDANT (GALLEY)

APU AUXILIARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS CARD FILE
WARNING ELECTRONICS UNIT
FIRE DETECTION CARD FILE
CENTER GLARESHIELD
RIGHT WHEEL WELL SERVICE
FWD ATTENDANT (GALLEY)

AFT ATTENDANT (GALLEY)
BRAKE COOLING CONTROL (WHEN INSTALLED)
RIGHT SIDE PANEL
MID ATTENDANT OVHD PANEL
LEFT OFF-WING ESC SYSTEM
RIGHT OFF-WING ESC SYSTEM

P17

P15

P13

-1
P1

-2
P1 P1-3 P2 P3-1

-2
P3

-3
P3

P9

P10

P8

P14

P16

-1
-2
-3
-4
-5

-6

P6

P5

P11-1

P11-2

P11-3

P11-4

P11-5

P11-6

P61
P7P7 P55

P18

P81

P6

FLIGHT DECK AREA
AFT WALL

100
STA

200
STA

300
STA

400
STA

500
STA

600
STA

700
STA

800
STA

900
STA

1000
STA

1100
STA

1200
STA

1300
STA

1400
STA

1500
STA

1600
STA

1700
STA

1800
STA

1900
STA
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E2-3

E1 LEFT-MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

E1-1 CONTROLS
E1-2
E1-3
E1-4
E1-5
E1-6

ELECTRICAL

INERTIAL REFERENCE UNIT

FLIGHT CONTROLS-LEFT
FLIGHT CONTROLS-CENTER
FLIGHT CONTROLS-RIGHT

E2 RIGHT-MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

E2-1
E2-2

E6 AFT EQUIPMENT CENTER

E2-4
E2-5
E2-6

CONTROLS

ELECTRICAL

FLIGHT MANAGEMENT
FLIGHT MANAGEMENT

COMMUNICATION AUDIO
HIGH FREQUENCY

E3 FWD EQUIPMENT CENTER RIGHT

E3-1
E3-2
E3-3

ENVIROMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER UNIT & INVERTER
BATTERY CHARGER

E5 MID EQUIPMENT CENTER

E5-1

(PROVISIONAL)
RANGE RADIO ALTIMETER
AUTOMATIC DIRECTION FINDER & LOW

(PROVISIONAL)
E5-2
E5-3

SYSTEM (EICAS)
E8 ENGINE INDICATION AND CREW ALERTING

E6-1

E6-2
BATTERY CHARGER
AUXILIARY POWER UNIT.CONTROL &

TIFIER UNIT (OPTIONAL)
AUXILIARY POWER UNIT TRANSFORMER REC-

E7 VOICE AND FLIGHT RECORDER ASSEMBLY

EQUIPMENT CENTER
E6 AFT

AFT CARGO DOOR

FWD CARGO DOOR

BAT
APU

E6-1

E6-2

E5-1

E5-2

E5-3

EQUIPMENT CENTER
E5 MID

E7

E7 EQUIPMENT CENTER

E3
E2

E1
E8

WHEEL WELL
NOSE GEAR

MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTER

FORWARD EQUIPMENT CENTER

FWD

FWD

P29

P54

P51

P50

P37

P32

E2-1

E2-2

E2-3

E2-4

E2-5

E2-6

P34

P33

E3-2

E3-1

E8

P36

P31

E1-1

E1-2

E1-3

E1-4

E1-5

E1-6

FOWARD AND MAIN EQUIPMENT CENTERS

–
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